ication number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) of patent Application No.(s) of patent number (s) or paten	Additional number of correspondence nailed: H & JENKINS ills Bldg. belief, the foregoing	oplication, the mbers attached? 6. 7. × 8. 19	I hereby con executions class Commissione B. Pale rations, MARY Typed or print of pr	rtificate orbits that this site the label in an or of Potents and (a) Low for of Potents and (b) Low for other and orbits and (a) Party for other and orbits and (b) CFR 3.41) to be charged to be charged orbits and orbits and (b) copy of this party orbits and (c)	OF MAILING correspondence is Static Protest Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh Service of the Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh Service of the Sen invelope of	being inc. as in the state of t	d: 1 to the county
ication number(s) or patent number (s) or patent Application No.(s) 08/828,534 e and address of party to who eming document should be much as JACOX, MECKSTROTH (s) or patent and Address: 1 Address: 1 Address: 2310 Far H Dayton State: 01 N 0000000 08889534 40.00 0P	Additional number of correspondence nailed: H & JENKINS ills Bldg. belief, the foregoing	oplication, the mbers attached? 6. 7. × 8. 19 NOT USE THIS	CER I hereby ce execution color instruction instructi	rtificate orbits that this site the label in an or of Potents and (a) Low for of Potents and (b) Low for other and orbits and (a) Party for other and orbits and (b) CFR 3.41) to be charged to be charged orbits and orbits and (b) copy of this party orbits and (c)	OF MAILING correspondence is Static Protest Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh Service of the Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh Service of the Sen invelope of	being included in the second of the second o	t: 1
ication number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) of patent Application No.(s) 08/828,534 e and address of party to who eming document should be much as JACOX, MECKSTROTION (a) Address: 1 Address: 2310 Far Ham (b) Dayton State: 018 1 0000000 06828534 40.00 0P	Additional number Additional number Correspondence nailed: H & JENKINS ills Bldg.	oplication, the mbers attached? 6. 7. × 8. 19	CER I hereby ce execution color instruction instructi	rtificate orbits that this site the label in an or of Potents and (a) Low for of Potents and (b) Low for other and orbits and (a) Party for other and orbits and (b) CFR 3.41) to be charged to be charged orbits and orbits and (b) copy of this party orbits and (c)	OF MAILING correspondence is Static Protest Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh Service of Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh Service of Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh Service of Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh Sen invelope address Sen invelop	being inc. as in the state of t	d: 1
ication number(s) or patent number (s) or patent Application No.(s) 08/828,534 e and address of party to who eming document should be much as: JACOX, MECKSTROTH and Address: 1 Address: 2310 Far Harman State: 018	Additional number correspondence nailed: H & JENKINS ills Bldg.	oplication, the second	CER I hereby conversation of the commissione B. Pater 2002), MARY Typed or print Total number of the conversation of the c	TIFICATE or this this the label in an or of Potents and (a) Low for of Potents and (b) Low for of Potents and (c) Low for of Potents and (c	OF MAILING correspondence is Static Protest Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh EVERLY ager or fee is and patent \$40.00 ged to depose ged to depose to depose the correspondence of the corresponden	being inc. as a single as involved on the country of the country o	-, 9 8 d: 1
ication number(s) or patent number (s) or patent Application No.(s) 08/828,534 e and address of party to who eming document should be much as: JACOK, MECKSTROTIONAL Address: 1 Address: 2310 Far House Dayton State: 01	Additional number correspondence nailed: H & JENKINS ills Bldg.	oplication, the second	CER I hereby conversation of the commissione B. Pater 2002), MARY Typed or print Total number of the conversation of the c	TIFICATE or this this the label in an or of Potents and (a) Low for of Potents and (b) Low for of Potents and (c) Low for of Potents and (c	OF MAILING correspondence is Static Protest Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh EVERLY ager or fee is and patent \$40.00 ged to depose ged to depose to depose the correspondence of the corresponden	being inc. as a single as involved on the country of the country o	-, 9 8 d: 1
ication number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) of patent Application No.(s) of patent number (s) or paten	Additional number of correspondence nailed: H & JENKINS ills Bldg.	oplication, the second	CER I hereby ce execution determination class Commissione B. Patter 2003, MARY Typed or print Total number of Total fee (37 C C Enclosed Authorized Deposit account	TIFICATE or this this the label in an or of Potents and (a) Low for of Potents and (b) Low for of Potents and (c) Low for of Potents and (c	OF MAILING correspondence is Static Protest Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh EVERLY ager or fee is and patent \$40.00 ged to depose ged to depose to depose the correspondence of the corresponden	being inc. as a single as involved on the country of the country o	-, 4 3 d: 1
ication number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) so document is being filed toge Patent Application No.(s) 08/828,534 e and address of party to who eming document should be much party to the manufacture of the patents of the patents of party to who eming document should be much party to the patents of party to who eming document should be much patents of the pa	Additional number correspondence nailed:	oplication, the mbers attached?	CER I hereby ce execution determination class Commissione B. Patter 2003, MARY Typed or print Total number of Total fee (37 C	TIFICATE or this this the United agence of parties and the Daniel of the	OF MAILING correspondence is Statio Priest Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh REVERLY May report of the sen invelope and patent sen in sen	being nice as and the inglose, as a full the inglese, and a full the inglese, as a full the inglese, and a full the inglese, as a full the inglese, and a full t	-, 9 2 i: 1
ication number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) so document is being filed toge Patent Application No.(s) 08/828,534 e and address of party to who eming document should be much party to the manufacture of the patents of the patents of party to who eming document should be much party to the patents of party to who eming document should be much patents of the pa	Additional number correspondence nailed:	oplication, the mbers attached?	CER I hereby consequence of the class from the cla	TIFICATE or this this the United and of potents and (a) and and of potents and (b) and and and of potents and (c)	OF MAILING correspondence is Statio Priest Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh REVERLY May report of the sen invelope and patent sen in sen	being nice as and the inglose, as a full the inglese, and a full the inglese, as a full the inglese, and a full the inglese, as a full the inglese, and a full t	i: 1
ication number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) so document is being filed toge Patent Application No.(s) 08/828,534 e and address of party to who eming document should be much party to the manufacture of the patents of the patents of party to who eming document should be much party to the patents of party to who eming document should be much patents of the pa	Additional number correspondence nailed:	oplication, the simbers attached?	CER I hereby ce executions determined to the class Commissione B. Paller attach, Ing. Year in the commissione Total number of the commissione Total fee (37 C	TIFICATE (artify that this stiff the United in an art of Potents and (a) Low for index against a section of the control of t	OF MAILING correspondence is Statio Priest Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh REVERLY May report of the sen invelope and patent sen in sen	being nice as and the inglose, as a full the inglese, and a full the inglese, as a full the inglese, and a full the inglese, as a full the inglese, and a full t	-, 9 P
ication number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) so document is being filed toge Patent Application No.(s) 08/828,534 e and address of party to who eming document should be made in JACOX, MECKSTROTI	Additional number correspondence nailed:	oplication, the simbers attached?	CER I hereby ce executions determined to the class Commissione B. Paller attach, Ing. Year in the commissione Total number of the commissione Total fee (37 C	TIFICATE (artify that this stiff the United in an art of Potents and (a) Low for index against a section of the control of t	OF MAILING correspondence is Statio Priest Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh REVERLY May report of the sen invelope and patent sen in sen	being nice as and the inglose, as a full the inglese, and a full the inglese, as a full the inglese, and a full the inglese, as a full the inglese, and a full t	-, 4₽ i: 1
ication number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) so document is being filed toge Patent Application No.(s) 08/828,534 e and address of party to who eming document should be made in JACOX, MECKSTROTI	Additional number correspondence nailed:	oplication, the ambers attached?	CER I hereby ce executions determined to first class Commissione B. Patter activity Typed or prin Yearnure of the control of	TIFICATE or this this the laboral in an or of Potents and (a) Luce for moderate of particular and mone of particular and person mailing get famplication	OF MAILING correspondence is Statis Protes Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh EVERLY with a page of Jeunely aper or fee is and patent	being inc. as ington,	798
ication number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) section No.(s) 08/828,534 e and address of party to who eming document should be meaning to section number (s) or patent number (s) or pa	Additional number correspondence nailed:	oplication, the	CER I hereby ce execution determination determination Commissione B. Patter 2002), Typed or print Total number of	TIFICATE or this this the laboral in an or of Potents and (a) Luce for moderate of particular and mone of particular and person mailing get famplication	OF MAILING correspondence is Statis Protes Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh EVERLY with a page of Jeunely aper or fee is and patent	being inc. as ington,	-198
ication number(s) or patent nust seem of the second second seems of party to who	umber(s): ether with a new ap Additional numeron correspondence	oplication, the	CER I hereby ce executions deater first class Commissione B. Palse rations, //// Typed or pris	TIFICATE or this wife the United in an arm of Patents and (m) Low for many for many for many for many for parson mailing and person mailing and p	OF MAILING correspondence is Statico Protest Sen Invelope address Trademarks, Wesh EVERLY take auding paper of the Control of	being ice as ad the inglon, ar fail a sale a	-198
ication number(s) or patent nu s document is being filed toge Patent Application No.(s)	umber(s): ether with a new ap	oplication, the	CER I hereby ce executions determination first class Commissione B. Paller 2023, Typed or prin	TIFICATE (trify that this the United in an or of Patents and the Court of the Cour	OF MAILING correspondence is Static Priest Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh	being rice as a ringion, or fair	
ication number(s) or patent nu s document is being filed toge Patent Application No.(s)	umber(s): ether with a new ap	oplication, the	CER I hereby ce executions determination first class Commissione B. Paller 2023, Typed or prin	TIFICATE (trify that this the United in an or of Patents and the Court of the Cour	OF MAILING correspondence is Static Priest Sen invelope address Trademarks, Wesh	being rice as a ringion, or fair	
ication number(s) or patent nu s document is being filed toge	umber(s):		CER i hereby ce executiens data first class Commissione	TIFICATE or this with the United in an in or of Palents and in or of Pal	OF MAILING	being ica as	0
ication number(s) or patent nu s document is being filed toge	umber(s):		CER i hereby ce executiens determinations first class Commissione	TIFICATE or this with the United in an in or of Palents and in or of Pal	OF MAILING	being ica as	0
ication number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):		CER	TIFICATE	OF MAILING	3	0
							0
on Date: 27 Feb 1995	5		Additional	/	-) - Marie - 10 -		
ther	.		City: Dayton		State: OH	ZIP	. <u>4543</u>
ecurity Agreement	-	Name				7.11	
ssignment	☐ Meraer		Street Address	4105 E	xecutive J	Drive	
re of conveyance:						世	
M. Reese I name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	tached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No	,	Internal Addres	#	**************************************		
ew C. Brewer J. Serenius			Name: Ohio	Flection	E	ærs, l	Inc.
ne of conveying party(ies):	·			iress of rec	eiving party(i	es)	
o the Honorable Commissioner o	of Pale			ed original	documents or	copy there	eof.
ttings □ □ □ ▼	Y	i ii ii iii i		•	•		~
tice in some	things • • • • • the Honorable Commissioner of the Honorable Commissioner of the Honorable Commissioner of the of conveying party(ies): W. C. Brewer J. Serenius M. Reese Iname(s) of conveying party(ies) and the of conveyance: ssignment ecurity Agreement ther	things $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ the Honorable Commissioner of Pate the of conveying party(ies): The C. Brewer J. Serenius M. Reese Iname(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The of conveyance: The signment Merger The curity Agreement Change of ther	things \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc the Honorable Commissioner of Pate of the Honorable Commissioner of Pate is e of conveying party(ies): 2. W. C. Brewer J. Serenius M. Reese Iname(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \bigcirc Yes \bigcirc No The of conveyance: Ssignment \bigcirc Merger Herger Herger Change of Name Ther	things $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ the Honorable Commissioner of Pate a the Honorable Commissioner of Pate a the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1 00743092 2. Name and add 2. Name: _Ohie 3. Serenius M. Reese Internal Address Internal Address are of conveyance: Ssignment A Merger Street Address City: _Dayton The Dayton City: _Dayton	things = = = V	things = = = V voice the Honorable Commissioner of Pate of the Honorable Commissioner of Pate of conveying party(ies): The C. Brewer of C. Brewer of Serenius M. Reese of conveying party(ies) attached? If Yes is No of conveying party(ies) attached? If Yes is	tings = = = = \ \text{v} \ \text{v} \ \text{at the Honorable Commissioner of Pate} \\ \text{ings = = = = \ v} \ \text{v} \ \text{v} \ \text{at doriginal documents or copy then of conveying party(ies):} \\ \text{v C. Brewer} \\ \text{J. Serenius} \\ \text{M. Reese} \\ \text{Iname(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \text{ is No} \\ \text{re of conveyance:} \\ \text{ssignment} \text{ Merger} \\ \text{Street Address: \ \ \text{4105 Executive Drive} \\ \text{City: \ \ \text{Dayton} \ \ State: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Matthew C. Brewer of Dayton, Montgomery County, Ohio; Eric J. Serenius of Springboro, Warren County, Ohio and David M. Reese , Montgomery County, Ohio, invented new and useful (Docket OEE 051 P2) ENGRAVING METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING SIGNALS FOR USE IN AN ENGRAVER, for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, OHIO ELECTRONIC ENGRAVERS, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio,, with a place of business at 4105 Executive Drive, Dayton, Ohio 45430, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

in testimony whereof, i, this 27 day of Foburary	we hereunto set my/our hand and seal, 1995.
Mattin CBrower Matthew C. Brewer	Eric J. Vserenius
David M. Reese	
State of Ohio)) ss
County of Montgomery	/
Notary Public in and for the abo	Jewward, 1995, before me a ve County and State, personally appeared r, Eric J. Serenius and David M. Reese,

personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public TENT State of Ohio

Notary Public TENT State of Ohio

My Commission Expires Oct. 8, 1998

REEL: 9244 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 06/03/1998